
WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-2A

ALLOCATION OF DIRECTLY ATTRIBUTABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLANT 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009  

Line Description Reference Total Regulated Non-Regulated

No. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Allocation Factors: Page 1 of 2

1 Employees Time (TNS) Records 100.00% 86.26% 13.74%

2 Employees Time (Const/Maint) Records 100.00% 98.84% 1.16%

3 Employees Time (Customer/Corporate) Records 100.00% 98.09% 1.91%

4 Flight Hours Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

5 Floor Space Analysis (Central Office) Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

6 Floor Space Analysis (Business Office) Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

7 Floor Space Analysis (Warehouse) Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

8 Employees Time (Operator) Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

9 Employees Time (Cust/Corp x/Operator) Records 100.00% 97.72% 2.28%

10 Equipment Analysis-2212 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

11 Equipment Analysis-2220 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

12 Equipment Analysis-2231 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

13 Equipment Analysis-2232 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

14 Equipment Analysis-2311 Records 100.00% 0.00% 100.00%

15 Equipment Analysis-2321 Records 100.00% 0.00% 100.00%

16 Equipment Analysis-2341 Records 100.00% 0.00% 100.00%

 

 Direct Attributable Telecommunications Plant:

17 A/C 2112 Motor Vehicles - Telecom Network Srvcs Ln1*1A Ln8,Col 5 $274,080.24 $236,421.62 $37,658.62

18 A/C 2112 Motor Vehicles - Construction/Maint Ln2*1A Ln9,Col 5 $75,159.74 $74,287.89 $871.85

19 A/C 2112 Motor Vehicles - Other - Common Ln3*1A Ln10,Col 5 $196,830.99 $193,071.52 $3,759.47

20 A/C 2113 Aircraft - Common Ln4*1A Ln12,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

21 A/C 2121 Buildings - Central Office Ln5*1A Ln14,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

22 A/C 2121 Buildings - Business Office Ln6*1A Ln15,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

23 A/C 2121 Buildings - Warehouse Ln7*1A Ln16,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

24 A/C 2121 Buildings - Operator Services Ln8*1A Ln18,Col 5 $124,109.89 $124,109.89 $0.00

25 A/C 2121 Buildings - Other - Common Ln9*1A Ln19,Col 5 $1,661,803.37 $1,623,914.25 $37,889.12

26 A/C 2212 COE - Switching Ln10*1A Ln27,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

27 A/C 2220 COE - Operator Systems Ln11*1A Ln28,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

28 A/C 2231 COE - Radio Systems Ln12*1A Ln29,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

29 A/C 2232 COE - Circuit Equipment Ln13*1A Ln30,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

30 A/C 2311 Station Apparatus Ln14*1A Ln32,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

31 A/C 2321 Customer Premises Wiring Ln15*1A Ln33,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

32 A/C 2341 Large PBX Ln16*1A Ln34,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

33 Subtotal To Page 2 Lns 17..32 $2,331,984.23 $2,251,805.17 $80,179.06

CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 REDACTED



WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-2A

ALLOCATION OF DIRECTLY ATTRIBUTABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLANT 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009  

Line Description Reference Total Regulated Non-Regulated

No. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Allocation Factors: Page 2 of 2

34 Equipment Analysis-2351 Records 100.00% 0.00% 100.00%

35 Equipment Analysis-2362 Records 100.00% 0.00% 100.00%

36 Equipment Analysis-2410 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

37 Analysis-2681 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

38 Analysis-2682 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

39 Analysis-2690 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

40 Analysis-1140 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

41 Analysis-1160 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

42 Inventory Analysis Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

43 Analysis-1438 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

44 Analysis-1439 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

45 Analysis-2002 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

46 Analysis-2003 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

47 Analysis-2005 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

48 Analysis-2006 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

 Direct Attributable Telecommunications Plant:

49 Subtotal From Page 1 $2,331,984.23 $2,251,805.17 $80,179.06

50 A/C 2351 Public Telephone Term Equip Ln34*1A Ln35,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

51 A/C 2362 Other Terminal Equipment Ln35*1A Ln36,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

52 A/C 2410 Cable & Wire Facilities Ln36*1A Ln37,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

53 A/C 2681 Capital Leases Ln37*1A Ln38,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

54 A/C 2682 Leasehold Improvements Ln38*1A Ln39,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

55 A/C 2690 Intangibles Ln39*1A Ln40,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

56 A/C 1140 Special Cash Deposits Ln40*1A Ln43,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

57 A/C 1160 Temporary Investments Ln41*1A Ln45,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

58 A/C 1220 Inventory Ln42*1A Ln46,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

59 A/C 1438 Deferred Maint. & Retirements Ln43*1A Ln47,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

60 A/C 1439 Deferred Charges Ln44*1A Ln48,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

61 A/C 2002 Property Held For Future Use Ln45*1A Ln49,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

62 A/C 2003 Telecom Plant Under Construction Ln46*1A Ln50,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

63 A/C 2005 Telecom Plant Adjustment Ln47*1A Ln51,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

64 A/C 2006 Nonoperating Plant Ln48*1A Ln52,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

65 Total Directly Attributable Telecom Plant Lns 49..64 $2,331,984.23 $2,251,805.17 $80,179.06

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-2B

ALLOCATION OF DIRECTLY ATTRIBUTABLE OPERATING EXPENSES 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

Line Description Reference Total Regulated Non-Regulated

No. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Allocation Factors:

1 Time Study-6532 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

2 Analysis-6535 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

3 Access Expense Analysis Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

4 Product Management Study Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

5 Sales Study Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%
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6 Analysis of Invoices Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

7 Analysis-6621 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

8 Analysis-6622 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

9 Customer Contacts Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

10 Billed Revenues Records 100.00% 67.79% 32.21%

11 Employees Time (All) Records 100.00% 64.29% 35.71%

12 Analysis-6790 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

Dir Atttibutable Opr Exp:

13 A/C 6532 Network Administration Ln1*1B Ln22,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

14 A/C 6535 Engineering Ln2*1B Ln25,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

15 A/C 6450 Access Ln3*1B Ln26,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

16 A/C 6611 Product Management Ln4*1B Ln32,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

17 A/C 6612 Sales Ln5*1B Ln33,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

18 A/C 6613 Product Advertising Ln6*1B Ln34,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

19 A/C 6621 Call Completion Services Ln7*1B Ln35,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

20 A/C 6622 Number Services Ln8*1B Ln36,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

21 A/C 6623 Customer Services-EU SOP Ln9*I-3 Ln101 $270,566.86 $270,566.86 $0.00

22 A/C 6623 Customer Services-EU BI Ln9*I-3 Ln102 $2,713.25 $2,713.25 $0.00

23 A/C 6623 Customer Services-EU P&C Ln10*I-3 Ln103 $283,321.41 $192,076.58 $91,244.83

24 A/C 6623 Customer Services-OB&C Ln10*I-3 Ln111 $203,460.48 $137,935.20 $65,525.28

25 A/C 6723 Human Resources Ln11*1B Ln42,Col 5 $218,087.09 $140,208.19 $77,878.90

26 A/C 6790 Provision For Uncoll Notes Rec Ln12*1B Ln48,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

27 Total Dir Attr Opr Exp Lns 13..26 $978,149.09 $743,500.08 $234,649.01

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-3A

ALLOCATION OF INDIRECTLY ATTRIBUTABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLANT 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

Line Description Reference Total Regulated Non-Regulated

No. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Allocation Factors:

1 A/C 2121 Buildings - Central Office 2A Ln 21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2    Distribution of Line 1 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

3 A/C 2121 Buildings - Business Office 2A Ln 22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4    Distribution of Line 3 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

5 A/C 2121 Buildings - Warehouse 2A Ln 23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

6    Distribution of Line 5 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

7 A/C 2121 Buildings - Vehicle Storage/Parking 3A Ln 36 $251,486.27 $242,283.66 $9,202.61

8    Distribution of Line 7 100.00% 96.34% 3.66%

9 A/C 2121 Buildings - Operator Services 2A Ln 24 $124,109.89 $124,109.89 $0.00

10    Distribution of Line 9 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

11 A/C 2121 Buildings - Other - Common 2A Ln 25 $1,661,803.37 $1,623,914.25 $37,889.12

12    Distribution of Line 11 100.00% 97.72% 2.28%

13 Total COE, C&WF Distribution 3B Ln 115 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

14 A/C 2112 Motor Vehicles - Common 2A Ln 17..19 $546,070.97 $503,781.03 $42,289.94

15 A/C 2112 Motor Vehicles - Direct Assign 1A Ln 10 Col 7,8 $1,132,646.09 $1,047,688.39 $84,957.70

16 A/C 2114 Tools & Other Work Equip - Common 3A Ln 35 $1,798,668.51 $1,798,668.51 $0.00

17 A/C 2114 Tools & Other Work Equip - Direct Asgn 1A Ln 13 Col 7,8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

18    Total A/C 2112, 2114 Lns 14..17 $3,477,385.57 $3,350,137.93 $127,247.64

19    Distribution of Line 18 100.00% 96.34% 3.66%

20 Total Operating Expenses PX-10 Ln47 Col 6,9 $15,763,566.41 $15,374,802.91 $388,763.50

21 Less Depreciation & Amortization PX-8 Ln 12 $5,214,601.25 $5,190,231.56 $24,369.69

22 Cash Operating Expenses Ln 20-21 $10,548,965.16 $10,184,571.35 $364,393.81

23    Distribution of Line 22 100.00% 96.55% 3.45%

24 A/C 1130 Cash 3A Ln 40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

25    Distribution of Line 24 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

26 TPIS PX-6 Ln27 Col 6,9 $91,703,552.11 $90,505,022.09 $1,198,530.02

27    Distribution of Line 26 100.00% 98.69% 1.31%

CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 REDACTED



28 A/C 2121 Distribution 3B Ln 23 100.00% 91.84% 8.16%

Indr Attributable Tel Plant:

29 A/C 2111 Land-Central Office Ln2*1A Ln1,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

30 A/C 2111 Land-Business Office Ln4*1A Ln2,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

31 A/C 2111 Land-Warehouse Ln6*1A Ln3,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

32 A/C 2111 Land-Vehicle Storage/Parking Ln8*1A Ln4,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

33 A/C 2111 Land-Operator Services Ln10*1A Ln5,Col 5 $6,860.80 $6,860.80 $0.00

34 A/C 2111 Land-Other-Common Ln12*1A Ln6,Col 5 $92,908.61 $90,790.30 $2,118.32

35 A/C 2114 Tools & Other Work Equip - Common Ln13*1A Ln13,Col 5 $1,798,668.51 $1,798,668.51 $0.00

36 A/C 2121 Buildings - Vehicle Storage/Parking Ln19*1A Ln17,Col 5 $251,486.27 $242,283.66 $9,202.61

37 A/C 2122 Furniture Ln28*1A Ln21,Col 5 $203,156.37 $186,578.81 $16,577.56

38 A/C 2123 Indirectly Attrib. Office Equip PX-5 Ln 20 $666,057.97 $657,332.61 $8,725.36

39 A/C 2124 Indirectly Attrib. Gen Purp Comp PX-5 Ln 21 $4,773,076.81 $4,710,549.50 $62,527.31

40 A/C 1130 Cash Ln23*1A Ln42,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

41 A/C 1150 Working Cash Advances Ln25*1A Ln44,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

42 A/C 2007 Goodwill Ln27*1A Ln53,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

43 Total Indir Attr Tel Plant Lns 29..42 $7,792,215.35 $7,693,064.19 $99,151.15

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-3B

ALLOCATION OF INDIRECTLY ATTRIBUTABLE OPERATING EXPENSES 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

Line Description Reference Total Regulated Non-Regulated

No. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Allocation Factors: Page 1 of 4

1 A/C 2112 Motor Vehicles - Telecom Network Srvcs 2A Ln 17 $274,080.24 $236,421.62 $37,658.62

2 A/C 2112 Motor Vehicles - Construction/Maintenance 2A Ln 18 $75,159.74 $74,287.89 $871.85

3 A/C 2112 Motor Vehicles - Other - Common 2A Ln 19 $196,830.99 $193,071.52 $3,759.47

4 A/C 2112 Motor Vehicles - Direct Assign 1A Ln 10 Col 7,8 $1,132,646.09 $1,047,688.39 $84,957.70

5 Total A/C 2112 Lns 1..4 $1,678,717.06 $1,551,469.42 $127,247.64

6    Distribution of Line 5 100.00% 92.42% 7.58%

7 A/C 2113 Aircraft - Common 2A Ln 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8 A/C 2113 Aircraft - Direct Assign 1A Ln 12 Col 7,8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9 Total A/C 2113 Lns 7..8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

10    Distribution of Line 9 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

11 A/C 2114 Tools & Other Work Equip-Common 3A Ln 35 $1,798,668.51 $1,798,668.51 $0.00

12 A/C 2114 Tools 7 Other Work Equip-Direct Asgn 1A Ln 13 Col 7,8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

13 Total A/C 2114 Lns 11..12 $1,798,668.51 $1,798,668.51 $0.00

14    Distribution of Line 13 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

15 A/C 2121 Buildings - Central Office 2A Ln 21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

16 A/C 2121 Buildings - Business Office 2A Ln 22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

17 A/C 2121 Buildings - Warehouse 2A Ln 23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

18 A/C 2121 Buildings - Vehicle Storage/Parking 3A Ln 36 $251,486.27 $242,283.66 $9,202.61

19 A/C 2121 Buildings - Operator Services 2A Ln 24 $124,109.89 $124,109.89 $0.00

20 A/C 2121 Buildings - Other - Common 2A Ln 25 $1,661,803.37 $1,623,914.25 $37,889.12

21 A/C 2121 Buildings - Direct Assign 1A Ln 19 Col 7,8 $5,527,317.77 $4,957,175.90 $570,141.87

22 Total A/C 2121 Lns 15..21 $7,564,717.30 $6,947,483.70 $617,233.60

23    Distribution of Line 22 100.00% 91.84% 8.16%

24 A/C 2122 Furniture & Art-Common 2A Ln 37 $203,156.37 $186,578.81 $16,577.56

25 A/C 2122 Furniture & Art-Direct Assign 1A Ln 21 Col 7,8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

26 Total A/C 2122 Lns 24..25 $203,156.37 $186,578.81 $16,577.56

27    Distribution of Line 26 100.00% 91.84% 8.16%

Indirectly Attributable Opr Exp:

28 A/C 6112 Vehicles - Common Ln6*1B Ln1,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

29 A/C 6113 Aircraft - Common Ln10*1B Ln2,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

30 A/C 6114 Tools & Other Work Equipment Ln14*1B Ln3,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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31 A/C 6121 Land & Building Ln23*1B Ln4,Col 5 $690,640.29 $634,284.04 $56,356.25

32 A/C 6122 Furniture & Artworks Ln27*1B Ln5,Col 5 $2,267.37 $2,082.35 $185.02

33 Subtotal To Page 2 Lns 28..32 $692,907.66 $636,366.39 $56,541.27

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-3B

ALLOCATION OF INDIRECTLY ATTRIBUTABLE OPERATING EXPENSES 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

Line Description Reference Total Regulated Non-Regulated

No. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Allocation Factors: Page 2 of 4

34 Total Indirectly Attributable A/C 2123 PX-5 Ln 20 $666,057.97 $657,332.61 $8,725.36

35 A/C 2123 Office Equip-Direct Assign PX-5 Ln 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

36 Total A/C 2123 Lns 34..35 $666,057.97 $657,332.61 $8,725.36

37    Distribution of Line 36 100.00% 98.69% 1.31%

38 A/C 2124 Gen Purpose Comp-Common 3A Ln 39 $4,773,076.81 $4,710,549.50 $62,527.31

39 A/C 2124 Gen Purpose Comp-Direct Assign 1A Ln 26 Col 7,8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

40 Total A/C 2124 Lns 38..39 $4,773,076.81 $4,710,549.50 $62,527.31

41    Distribution of Line 40 100.00% 98.69% 1.31%

42 A/C 2212 COE-Switching-Common 2A Ln 26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

43 A/C 2212 COE-Switching-Direct Assign 1A Ln 27 Col 7,8 $10,499,764.26 $10,499,764.26 $0.00

44 Total A/C 2212 Lns 42..43 $10,499,764.26 $10,499,764.26 $0.00

45    Distribution of Line 44 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

46 A/C 2220 COE-Oper Sys-Common 2A Ln 27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

47 A/C 2220 COE-Oper Sys-Dir Assign 1A Ln 28 Col 7,8 $599,733.28 $599,733.28 $0.00

48 Total A/C 2220 Lns 46..47 $599,733.28 $599,733.28 $0.00

49    Distribution of Line 48 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

50 A/C 2231 COE-Radio Sys-Common 2A Ln 28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

51 A/C 2231 COE-Radio Sys-Direct Assign 1A Ln 29 Col 7,8 $846,127.33 $846,127.33 $0.00

52 Total A/C 2231 Lns 50..51 $846,127.33 $846,127.33 $0.00

53    Distribution of Line 52 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

54 A/C 2232 COE-Circuit Equip-Common 2A Ln 29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

55 A/C 2232 COE-Circuit Equip-Direct Assign 1A Ln 30 Col 7,8 $14,025,283.74 $14,025,283.74 $0.00

56 Total A/C 2232 Lns 54..55 $14,025,283.74 $14,025,283.74 $0.00

57    Distribution of Line 56 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

Indirectly Attributable Opr Exp:

58 Subtotal From Page 1 $692,907.66 $636,366.39 $56,541.27

59 A/C 6123 Office Equipment - Common Ln37*1B Ln6,Col 5 $34,278.99 $33,829.94 $449.05

60 A/C 6124 Gen Purp Comp - Common Ln41*1B Ln7,Col 5 $565,422.29 $558,015.26 $7,407.03

61 A/C 6212 Digital Switching - Common Ln45*1B Ln8,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

62 A/C 6220 Operator Systems - Common Ln49*1B Ln9,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

63 A/C 6231 Radio Systems - Common Ln53*1B Ln10,Col 5 $2,984.73 $2,984.73 $0.00

64 A/C 6232 Circuit Equipment - Common Ln57*1B Ln11,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

65 Subtotal To Page 3 Lns 58..64 $1,295,593.67 $1,231,196.32 $64,397.35

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-3B

ALLOCATION OF INDIRECTLY ATTRIBUTABLE OPERATING EXPENSES 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

Line Description Reference Total Regulated Non-Regulated

No. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Allocation Factors: Page 3 of 4

66 A/C 2311 Station Apparatus - Common 2A Ln 30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

67 A/C 2311 Station Apparatus - Dir Assign 1A Ln 32 Col 7,8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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68 Total A/C 2311 Lns 66..67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

69    Distribution of Line 68 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

70 A/C 2341 Large PBX - Common 2A Ln 32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

71 A/C 2341 Large PBX - Direct Assign 1A Ln 34 Col 7,8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

72 Total A/C 2341 Lns 70..71 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

73    Distribution of Line 72 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

74 A/C 2351 Pub Tel Term Equip - Common 2A Ln 50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

75 A/C 2351 Pub Tel Term Equip - Dir Assign 1A Ln 35 Col 7,8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

76 Total A/C 2351 Lns 74..75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

77    Distribution of Line 76 100.00% 0.00% 100.00%

78 A/C 2362 Other Term Equip - Common 2A Ln 51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

79 A/C 2362 Other Term Equip - Dir Assign 1A Ln 36 Col 7,8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

80 Total A/C 2362 Lns 78..79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

81    Distribution of Line 80 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

82 A/C 2410 C&WF - Common 2A Ln 52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

83 A/C 2410 C&WF - Direct Assign 1A Ln 37 Col 7,8 $47,946,250.56 $47,946,250.56 $0.00

84 Total A/C 2410 Lns 82..83 $47,946,250.56 $47,946,250.56 $0.00

85    Distribution of Line 84 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

86 A/C 2002 Prop Held For Fut Use-Common 2A Ln 61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

87 A/C 2002 Prop Held For Fut Use-Direct Assign 1A Ln 49 Col 7,8 $23,500.00 $23,500.00 $0.00

88 Total A/C 2002 Lns 86..87 $23,500.00 $23,500.00 $0.00

89    Distribution of Line 88 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

Indirectly Attributable Opr Exp:

90 Subtotal From Page 2 $1,295,593.67 $1,231,196.32 $64,397.35

91 A/C 6311 Station Apparatus - Common Ln69*1B Ln13,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

92 A/C 6341 Large PBX - Common Ln73*1B Ln15,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

93 A/C 6351 Public Tel Term Equip - Common Ln77*1B Ln16,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

94 A/C 6362 Other Term Equip - Common Ln81*1B Ln17,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

95 A/C 6410 C&WF - Common Ln85*1B Ln18,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

96 A/C 6511 Prop Held For Fut Use - Common Ln89*1B Ln19,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

97 Subtotal To Page 4 Lns 90..96 $1,295,593.67 $1,231,196.32 $64,397.35

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-3B

ALLOCATION OF INDIRECTLY ATTRIBUTABLE OPERATING EXPENSES 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

Line Description Reference Total Regulated Non-Regulated

No. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Allocation Factors: Page 4 of 4

98 Total A/C 2212 3B Ln 44 $10,499,764.26 $10,499,764.26 $0.00

99 Total A/C 2220 3B Ln 48 $599,733.28 $599,733.28 $0.00

100 Total A/C 2231 3B Ln 52 $846,127.33 $846,127.33 $0.00

101 Total A/C 2232 3B Ln 56 $14,025,283.74 $14,025,283.74 $0.00

102    Total COE Lns 98..101 $25,970,908.61 $25,970,908.61 $0.00

103    Distribution of Line 102 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

104 Total A/C 2311 3B Ln 68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

105 Total A/C 2341 3B Ln 72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

106 Total A/C 2351 3B Ln 76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

107 Total A/C 2362 3B Ln 80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

108    Total IOT Lns 104..107 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

109    Distribution of Line 108 100.00% 0.00% 100.00%

110 Total A/C 2410 C&WF 3B Ln 84 $47,946,250.56 $47,946,250.56 $0.00

111    Distribution of Line 110 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

112 Total COE, IOT, C&WF 3B Lns102,108,110 $73,917,159.17 $73,917,159.17 $0.00

113    Distribution of Line 112 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

114 Total COE, C&WF 3B Lns 102,110 $73,917,159.17 $73,917,159.17 $0.00

115    Distribution of Line 114 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%
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116 A/C 6533 Testing - Direct Assign 1B Ln 23 Col 7,8 $71,698.73 $71,698.73 $0.00

117    Distribution of Line 116 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

118 A/C 6623 Customer Services-SOP 2B Ln 21 $270,566.86 $270,566.86 $0.00

119 A/C 6623 Customer Services-BI 2B Ln 22 $2,713.25 $2,713.25 $0.00

120 A/C 6623 Customer Services-P&C 2B Ln 23 $283,321.41 $192,076.58 $91,244.83

121 A/C 6623 Customer Services-OB&C 2B Ln 24 $203,460.48 $137,935.20 $65,525.28

122 A/C 6623 Cust Services-Direct Assign 1B Ln 37 Col 7,8 $177,702.82 $177,702.82 $0.00

123 Total A/C 6623 Excl. Other-Common Lns 118..122 $937,764.82 $780,994.71 $156,770.11

124    Distribution of Line 123 100.00% 83.28% 16.72%

125 TPIS Distribution 3A Ln 27 100.00% 98.69% 1.31%

Indirectly Attributable Opr Exp:

126 Subtotal From Page 3 $1,295,593.67 $1,231,196.32 $64,397.35

127 A/C 6512 Provisioning - Common Ln113*1B Ln20,Col 5 $8,074.48 $8,074.48 $0.00

128 A/C 6531 Power - Common Ln103*1B Ln21,Col 5 $220,622.06 $220,622.06 $0.00

129 A/C 6533 Testing - Common Ln117*1B Ln23,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

130 A/C 6534 Plant Operations Administration Ln115*1B Ln24,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

131 A/C 6623 Cust Services-Other-Common Ln 124 * I-3 Ln 117 $416.91 $347.20 $69.71

132 A/C 6726 Procurement Ln125*1B Ln45,Col 5 $32,164.60 $31,743.24 $421.36

133 Total Indirectly Attrib Operating Expenses Lns 126..131 $1,556,871.72 $1,491,983.30 $64,888.42

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-4B

ALLOCATION OF GENERAL ALLOCATOR OPERATING EXPENSES 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

Line Description Reference Total Regulated Non-Regulated

No. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Allocation Factors:

1 Total Dir Assigned Opr Exp 1B Ln 49 $5,388,179.91 $5,388,179.91 $0.00

2 Total Dir Attrib Opr Exp 2B Ln 27 $978,149.09 $743,500.08 $234,649.01

3 Total Indir Attrib Opr Exp 3B Ln 133 $1,556,871.72 $1,491,983.30 $64,888.42

4 Total Deprec & Amort PX-8 Ln 12 $5,214,601.25 $5,190,231.56 $24,369.69

5 Cost of Goods Sold PX-1B Lns12,14,17 $0.00 N/A $0.00

6 Total Dir & Attrib Opr Exp Lns 1..4-5 $13,137,801.97 $12,813,894.86 $323,907.12

7    Distribution of Line 6 100.00% 97.53% 2.47%

Genrl Allocator Opr Exp:

8 A/C 6711 Executive - Common Ln 7*1B Ln38,Col 5 $1,572,896.25 $1,534,045.71 $38,850.54

9 A/C 6712 Planning - Common Ln 7*1B Ln39,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

10 A/C 6721 Acctg & Finance - Common Ln 7*1B Ln40,Col 5 $520,270.61 $507,419.92 $12,850.68

11 A/C 6722 External Relations - Common Ln 7*1B Ln41,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

12 A/C 6724 Info Management - Common Ln 7*1B Ln43,Col 5 $211,465.71 $206,242.51 $5,223.20

13 A/C 6725 Legal - Common Ln 7*1B Ln44,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

14 A/C 6727 Research & Devel - Common Ln 7*1B Ln46,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

15 A/C 6728 Other Gen & Admin - Common Ln 7*1B Ln47,Col 5 $321,131.87 $313,199.91 $7,931.96

16 Total Gen Alloc Opr Exp Lns 8..15 $2,625,764.44 $2,560,908.05 $64,856.38

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-5

ALLOCATION OF ACCOUNT 2123 OFFICE EQUIPMENT & ACCOUNT 2124 GENERAL PURPOSE COMPUTERS 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

Line Description Reference Total Regulated Non-Regulated

No. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Allocation Factors:

CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 REDACTED



1 Total TPIS PX-6 Ln27 Col 6,9 $91,703,552.11 $90,505,022.09 $1,198,530.02

2 Less A/C 2123 PX-5 Ln 8+19 $666,057.97 $657,332.61 $8,725.36

3 TPIS Excl A/C 2123 Ln 1 - 2 $91,037,494.14 $89,847,689.48 $1,189,804.66

4    Distribution of Line 3 100.00% 98.69% 1.31%

5 A/C 2123 Office Equip - Direct Assign 1A Ln 24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

6 A/C 2123 Office Equipment PX-5 Ln 17 $443,123.25 $437,318.34 $5,804.91

7 A/C 2123 Office Equip-Co Comm Equip PX-5 Ln 18 $222,934.72 $220,014.28 $2,920.44

8 Total A/C 2123 Excl Common-Other Lns 5..7 $666,057.97 $657,332.61 $8,725.36

9    Distribution of Line 8 100.00% 98.69% 1.31%

10 Total TPIS PX-6 Ln27 Col 6,9 $91,703,552.11 $90,505,022.09 $1,198,530.02

11 Less A/C 2124 PX-5 Ln 16 $4,773,076.81 $4,710,549.50 $62,527.31

12 TPIS Excl A/C 2124 Ln 10 - 11 $86,930,475.30 $85,794,472.59 $1,136,002.71

13    Distribution of Line 12 100.00% 98.69% 1.31%

14 A/C 2124 General Purpose Comp - Direct Assign 1A Ln 26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

15 A/C 2124 General Purpose Comp - Common PX-5 Ln 21 $4,773,076.81 $4,710,549.50 $62,527.31

16 Total A/C 2124 General Purpose Computers Lns 14..15 $4,773,076.81 $4,710,549.50 $62,527.31

17 A/C 2123 Office Equipment Ln4*1A Ln22,Col 5 $443,123.25 $437,318.34 $5,804.91

18 A/C 2123 Office Equip-Co Comm Equip Ln4*1A Ln23,Col 5 $222,934.72 $220,014.28 $2,920.44

19 A/C 2123 Office Equip-Other-Common Ln9*1A Ln24,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

20 Total Indirectly Attributable A/C 2123 Lns 17..19 $666,057.97 $657,332.61 $8,725.36

21 A/C 2124 General Purpose Computers - Common Ln13*1A Ln26,Col 5 $4,773,076.81 $4,710,549.50 $62,527.31

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-6

SUMMARY OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLANT 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

TOTAL COMPANY REGULATED NON-REGULATED

Line Part 32 Part 32

No. Accounts Description Total Direct Allocated Total Direct Allocated Total Direct Allocated

(1) (2) (3) = (4 + 5) (4) = (7 + 10) (5) = (8 + 11) (6) = (7 + 8) (7) (8) (9) = (10 + 11) (10) (11)

1 2111 Land $1,101,998.92 $1,002,229.50 $99,769.42 $735,780.36 $638,129.26 $97,651.10 $366,218.56 $364,100.24 $2,118.32

2 2112 Motor Vehicles $1,678,717.06 $1,132,646.09 $546,070.97 $1,551,469.42 $1,047,688.39 $503,781.03 $127,247.64 $84,957.70 $42,289.94

3 2113 Aircraft $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4 2114 Tools & Other Work Equipment $1,798,668.51 $0.00 $1,798,668.51 $1,798,668.51 $0.00 $1,798,668.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5 2121 Buildings $7,564,717.30 $5,527,317.77 $2,037,399.53 $6,947,483.70 $4,957,175.90 $1,990,307.80 $617,233.60 $570,141.87 $47,091.73

6 2122 Furniture $203,156.37 $0.00 $203,156.37 $186,578.81 $0.00 $186,578.81 $16,577.56 $0.00 $16,577.56

7 2123 Office Equipment $443,123.25 $0.00 $443,123.25 $437,318.34 $0.00 $437,318.34 $5,804.91 $0.00 $5,804.91

8 2123 Office Equip-Co Comm Equip $222,934.72 $0.00 $222,934.72 $220,014.28 N/A $220,014.28 $2,920.44 N/A $2,920.44

9 2124 General Purpose Computers $4,773,076.81 $0.00 $4,773,076.81 $4,710,549.50 $0.00 $4,710,549.50 $62,527.31 $0.00 $62,527.31

10

11 2212 COE - Switching $10,499,764.26 $10,499,764.26 $0.00 $10,499,764.26 $10,499,764.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

12 2220 COE - Operator Systems $599,733.28 $599,733.28 $0.00 $599,733.28 $599,733.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

13 2231 COE - Radio Systems $846,127.33 $846,127.33 $0.00 $846,127.33 $846,127.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

14 2232 COE - Circuit Equipment $14,025,283.74 $14,025,283.74 $0.00 $14,025,283.74 $14,025,283.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

15

16 2311 Station Apparatus $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

17 2321 Customer Premises Wiring $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

18 2341 Large PBX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

19 2351 Public Telephone Terminal Equip $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

20 2362 Other Terminal Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

21

22 2410 Cable & Wire Facilities $47,946,250.56 $47,946,250.56 $0.00 $47,946,250.56 $47,946,250.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

23

24 2681 Capital Leases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

25 2682 Leasehold Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

26 2690 Intangibles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

27          Total TPIS $91,703,552.11 $81,579,352.53 $10,124,199.58 $90,505,022.09 $80,560,152.72 $9,944,869.37 $1,198,530.02 ########### $179,330.21
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28 1130 Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

29 1140 Special Cash Deposits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

30 1150 Working Cash Advances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

31 1160 Temporary Investments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

32 1220 Inventories $941,704.11 $941,704.11 $0.00 $941,704.11 $941,704.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

33 1438 Deferred Maint. & Retirements $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

34 1439 Deferred Charges $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

35 2002 Prop Held For Future Telecom Use $23,500.00 $23,500.00 $0.00 $23,500.00 $23,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

36 2003 Telecom Plant Under Construction $1,643,062.73 $1,643,062.73 $0.00 $1,643,062.73 $1,643,062.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

37 2005 Telecommunications Plant Adj $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

38 2006 Nonoperating Plant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

39 2007 Goodwill $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-7

ALLOCATION OF ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

Line Part 32 Part 32 Allocation Total

No. Accounts Acct Title Basis Company Regulated Non-Regulated

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 3100 - 2112 Motor Vehicles PX-6 Ln 2 $1,669,168.15 $1,542,644.32 $126,523.83

2 3100 - 2113 Aircraft PX-6 Ln 3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

3 3100 - 2114 Tools & Other Work Equipment PX-6 Ln 4 $1,798,668.51 $1,798,668.51 $0.00

4 3100 - 2121 Buildings PX-6 Ln 5 $2,863,551.11 $2,629,903.26 $233,647.85

5 3100 - 2122 Furniture PX-6 Ln 6 $203,156.37 $186,578.81 $16,577.56

6 3100 - 2123 Office Equipment PX-6 Ln 7 $438,295.00 $432,553.34 $5,741.66

7 3100 - 2123 Office Equipment-Co Comm Equip PX-6 Ln 8 $220,505.00 $217,616.38 $2,888.62

8 3100 - 2124 General Purpose Computers PX-6 Ln 9 $4,772,912.84 $4,710,387.68 $62,525.16

9 3100 - 2212 COE - Switching PX-6 Ln 11 $10,450,156.98 $10,450,156.98 $0.00

10 3100 - 2220 COE - Operator Services PX-6 Ln 12 $599,733.28 $599,733.28 $0.00

11 3100 - 2231 COE - Radio Systems PX-6 Ln 13 $846,127.33 $846,127.33 $0.00

12 3100 - 2232 COE - Circuit Equipment PX-6 Ln 14 $8,631,781.39 $8,631,781.39 $0.00

13 3100 - 2311 Station Apparatus PX-6 Ln 16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

14 3100 - 2321 Customer Premises Wiring PX-6 Ln 17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

15 3100 - 2341 Large PBX PX-6 Ln 18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

16 3100 - 2351 Public Telephone Terminal Equip PX-6 Ln 19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

17 3100 - 2362 Other Terminal Equipment PX-6 Ln 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

18 3100 - 2410 Cable & Wire  Facilities PX-6 Ln 22 $28,658,366.74 $28,658,366.74 $0.00

19 Total Accumulated Depreciation Lns 1..18 $61,152,422.70 $60,704,518.02 $447,904.68

20 3200 Accum Depr - Prop Held For Future Use PX-6 Ln 35 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

21 3300 Accum Amort - Non-Operating PX-6 Ln 38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

22 3410 Accum Amort - Capital Leases PX-6 Ln 24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

23 3420 Accum Amort - Leasehold Improve PX-6 Ln 25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

24 3500 Accum Amort - Intangibles PX-6 Ln 26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

25 3600 Accum Amort - Other PX-6 Ln 37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Note: Cols 5 & 6 are allocated based on the ratios of Cols 6 & 9 on the PX-6 times schedule I-2

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-8

ALLOCATION OF DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

Line Part 32 Part 32 Allocation Total

No. Accounts Acct Title Basis Company Regulated Non-Regulated

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 REDACTED



1 6561 - 2110 Support Assets PX-7 Ln 1..8 $651,062.69 $626,693.00 $24,369.69

2 6561 - 2212 COE - Switching PX-7 Ln 9 $789,205.16 $789,205.16 $0.00

3 6561 - 2220 COE - Operator Services PX-7 Ln 10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4 6561 - 2232 COE - Transmission PX-7 Ln 11..12 $1,419,925.36 $1,419,925.36 $0.00

5 6561 - 2310 IOT 9398 Ln 13..17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

6 6561 - 2410 Cable & Wire  Facilities PX-7 Ln 18 $2,354,408.04 $2,354,408.04 $0.00

7 Total Depreciation Expense Lns 1..6 $5,214,601.25 $5,190,231.56 $24,369.69

8 6562 Depreciation - PHFU PX-7 Ln 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9 6563 Amortization - Tangible PX-7 Lns 22..23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

10 6564 Amortization - Intangible PX-7 Ln 24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

11 6565 Amortization - Other PX-7 Ln 25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

12 Total Depreciation & Amortization Lns 7..11 $5,214,601.25 $5,190,231.56 $24,369.69

Note: Cols 5 & 6 are allocated based on the ratios of Cols 6 & 9 on the PX-7 times schedule I-3

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-9

ALLOCATION OF OTHER LIABILITIES 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

Line Description Reference Total Regulated Non-Regulated

No. (1) (2) (3) (5) (6)

Allocation Factors:

1 Account 2001, TPIS PX-6 Ln 27 $91,703,552.11 $90,505,022.09 $1,198,530.02

2    Distribution of Line 1 100.00% 98.69% 1.31%

3 Employees Time (All) Records 100.00% 64.29% 35.71%

4 Analysis-4360 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

Allocation:

5 4100 Net Current Def Oper Income Taxes Ln 2*1C Ln 9,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

6 4120 Other Accrued Liabilities Ln 3*1C Ln 10,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

7 4340 Net Noncurrent Def Oper Income Taxes Ln 2*1C Ln 11,Col 5 $4,225,217.00 $4,169,866.66 $55,350.34

8 4360 Other Deferred Credits Ln 4*1C Ln 12,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9 TOTAL Lns 5..8 $4,225,217.00 $4,169,866.66 $55,350.34

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-10

SUMMARY OF OPERATING EXPENSES 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

TOTAL COMPANY REGULATED NON-REGULATED

Line Part 32 Part 32

No. Accounts Acct Title Total Direct Allocated Total Direct Allocated Total Direct Allocated

(1) (2) (3) = (4 + 5) (4) = (7 + 10) (5) = (8 + 11) (6) = (7 + 8) (7) (8) (9) = (10 + 11) (10) (11)

1 6112 Motor Vehicles $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

2 6113 Aircraft $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

3 6114 Tools & Other Work Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4 6121 Land & Building $690,640.29 $0.00 $690,640.29 $634,284.04 $0.00 $634,284.04 $56,356.25 $0.00 $56,356.25

5 6122 Furniture & Artworks $2,267.37 $0.00 $2,267.37 $2,082.35 $0.00 $2,082.35 $185.02 $0.00 $185.02

6 6123 Office Equipment $34,278.99 $0.00 $34,278.99 $33,829.94 $0.00 $33,829.94 $449.05 $0.00 $449.05

7 6124 General Purpose Computers $565,422.29 $0.00 $565,422.29 $558,015.26 $0.00 $558,015.26 $7,407.03 $0.00 $7,407.03
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8 6212 Digital Switching $611,301.19 $611,301.19 $0.00 $611,301.19 $611,301.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9 6220 Operator Systems $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

10 6231 Radio Systems $2,984.73 $0.00 $2,984.73 $2,984.73 $0.00 $2,984.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

11 6232 Circuit Equipment $284,653.57 $284,653.57 $0.00 $284,653.57 $284,653.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

12 6311 Station Apparatus $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

13 6341 Large PBX $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

14 6351 Public Telephone Terminal Equip $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

15 6362 Other Terminal Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

16 6410 Cable & Wire Facilities $1,385,381.30 $1,385,381.30 $0.00 $1,385,381.30 $1,385,381.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

17 6511 Property Held For Future Use $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

18 6512 Provisioning $8,074.48 $0.00 $8,074.48 $8,074.48 $0.00 $8,074.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

19 6531 Power $220,622.06 $0.00 $220,622.06 $220,622.06 $0.00 $220,622.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

20 6532 Network Administration $284,490.56 $284,490.56 $0.00 $284,490.56 $284,490.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

21 6533 Testing $71,698.73 $71,698.73 $0.00 $71,698.73 $71,698.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

22 6534 Plant Operations Administration $209,836.47 $209,836.47 $0.00 $209,836.47 $209,836.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

23 6535 Engineering Expense $180,669.45 $180,669.45 $0.00 $180,669.45 $180,669.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

24 6540 Access Expense $223,708.01 $223,708.01 $0.00 $223,708.01 $223,708.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

25 6561 Depreciation $5,214,601.25 $0.00 $5,214,601.25 $5,190,231.56 $0.00 $5,190,231.56 $24,369.69 $0.00 $24,369.69

26 6562 Depreciation - PHFU $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

27 6563 Amortization - Tangible $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

28 6564 Amortization - Intangible $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

29 6565 Amortization - Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

30 6611 Product Management $89,074.62 $89,074.62 $0.00 $89,074.62 $89,074.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

31 6612 Sales $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

32 6613 Product Advertising $93,727.88 $93,727.88 $0.00 $93,727.88 $93,727.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

33 6621 Call Completion Services $370,490.02 $370,490.02 $0.00 $370,490.02 $370,490.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

34 6622 Number Services $251,710.58 $251,710.58 $0.00 $251,710.58 $251,710.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

35 6623 Customer Services $938,181.73 $177,702.82 $760,478.91 $781,341.92 $177,702.82 $603,639.09 $156,839.82 $0.00 $156,839.82

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-10

SUMMARY OF OPERATING EXPENSES 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

TOTAL COMPANY REGULATED NON-REGULATED

Line Part 32 Part 32

No. Accounts Acct Title Total Direct Allocated Total Direct Allocated Total Direct Allocated

(1) (2) (3) = (4 + 5) (4) = (7 + 10) (5) = (8 + 11) (6) = (7 + 8) (7) (8) (9) = (10 + 11) (10) (11)

36 6711 Executive $1,721,589.80 $148,693.55 $1,572,896.25 $1,682,739.26 $148,693.55 $1,534,045.71 $38,850.54 $0.00 $38,850.54

37 6712 Planning $18,737.00 $18,737.00 $0.00 $18,737.00 $18,737.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

38 6721 Accounting & Finance $638,947.50 $118,676.89 $520,270.61 $626,096.81 $118,676.89 $507,419.92 $12,850.68 $0.00 $12,850.68

39 6722 External Relations $56,258.70 $56,258.70 $0.00 $56,258.70 $56,258.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

40 6723 Human Resources $262,059.10 $43,972.01 $218,087.09 $184,180.20 $43,972.01 $140,208.19 $77,878.90 $0.00 $77,878.90

41 6724 Information Management $235,250.36 $23,784.65 $211,465.71 $230,027.16 $23,784.65 $206,242.51 $5,223.20 $0.00 $5,223.20

42 6725 Legal $743,611.91 $743,611.91 $0.00 $743,611.91 $743,611.91 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

43 6726 Procurement $32,164.60 $0.00 $32,164.60 $31,743.24 $0.00 $31,743.24 $421.36 $0.00 $421.36

44 6727 Research And Development $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

45 6728 Other General & Administrative $321,131.87 $0.00 $321,131.87 $313,199.91 $0.00 $313,199.91 $7,931.96 $0.00 $7,931.96

46 6790 Provision For Uncollectible N/R $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

47          Total Operating Expenses $15,763,566.41 $5,388,179.91 $10,375,386.50 $15,374,802.91 $5,388,179.91 $9,986,623.00 $388,763.50 $0.00 $388,763.50

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-11

APPORTIONMENT OF OTHER OPERATING AND NONOPERATING INCOME & EXPENSES, INTEREST AND RELATED ITEMS, AND EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009  

Line Description Reference Total Regulated Non-Regulated

No. (1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 REDACTED



Allocation Factors:

1 Analysis-7150 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

2 TPIS Distribution 3A Ln 27 100.00% 98.69% 1.31%

3 Gross Income Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

4 Gross Operating Revenues Records 100.00% 81.49% 18.51%

5 TPIS Less A/C 2112 Vehicles PX-6 Ln 27 - 2 $90,024,835.05 $88,953,552.67 $1,071,282.38

6    Distribution of Line 5 100.00% 98.81% 1.19%

7 General Allocator-Distribution 4B Ln 7 100.00% 97.53% 2.47%

8 A/C 2003 - Telecom Plant Under Construction PX-6 Ln 36 $1,643,062.73 $1,643,062.73 $0.00

9    Distribution of Line 10 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

8 A/C 2681 Capital Leases PX-6 Ln 24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9    Distribution of Line 12 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

10 Analysis-7530 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

11 Analysis-7610 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

12 Analysis-7620 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

13 Analysis-7630 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

14 Analysis-7640 Records 100.00% 100.00% 0.00%

Other Income Accounts:

15 7150 Gains & Losses From Disp of Land & Art Ln1*1C Ln13,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

16 7210 Operating ITC - Net Ln2*1C Ln14,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

17 7220 Operating Fed Inc Taxes Ln3*1C Ln15,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

18 7230 Operating State & Local Inc Taxes Ln4*1C Ln16,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

19 7240 Other Operating Taxes Common-TPIS Ln6*1C Ln17,Col 5 $165,608.71 $163,637.97 $1,970.74

20 7240 Other Operating Taxes Common-Rev Ln4*1C Ln18,Col 5 $130,567.63 $106,397.67 $24,169.96

21 7250 Provision For Def Oper Inc Tax-Net Ln2*1C Ln20,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

22 7310 Dividend Income Ln7*1C Ln21,Col 5 ($1,039,050.05) ($1,013,385.51) ($25,664.54)

23 7320 Interest Income Ln7*1C Ln22,Col 5 ($1,614,859.85) ($1,574,972.81) ($39,887.04)

24 7340 Allowance For Funds Used During Constr Ln9*1C Ln23,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

25 7370 Special Charges Ln7*1C Ln24,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

26 7510 Interest On Funded Debt Ln2*1C Ln25,Col 5 $485,886.39 $479,521.28 $6,365.11

27 7520 Interest Expense - Capital Leases Ln9*1C Ln26,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

28 7530 Amortization of Debt Insurance Expense Ln2*1C Ln27,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

29 7540 Other Interest Deductions Ln2*1C Ln28,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

30 7610 Extraordinary Income Credits Ln11*1C Ln29,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

31 7620 Extraordinary Income Charges Ln12*1C Ln30,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

32 7630 Current Income Tax Effect Of Ln13*1C Ln31,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

   Extraordinary Items - Net

33 7640 Provision For Deferred Income Tax Effect Ln14*1C Ln32,Col 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

   of Extraordinary Items - Net

34    Total Other Income Accounts Lns 15..33 ($1,871,847.17) ($1,838,801.41) ($33,045.76)

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-12

SUMMARY OF COSTS ASSIGNED TO REGULATED AND NONREGULATED 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

Line Part 32 Total

No. Accounts Description Reference Company Regulated Non-Regulated

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Operating Expenses:

1 6112-6441 Plant Specific PX-10 Lns 1..16 $3,576,929.73 $3,512,532.38 $64,397.35

2 6512-6535 Plant Nonspc (Excl Depr & Amort) PX-10 Lns 17..24 $1,199,099.76 $1,199,099.76 $0.00

3 6561-6563 Depreciation & Amortization PX-10 Lns 25..29 $5,214,601.25 $5,190,231.56 $24,369.69

4 6611-6623 Customer Operations Expense PX-10 Lns 30..35 $1,743,184.83 $1,586,345.02 $156,839.82

5 6711-6790 Corporate Operations Expense PX-10 Lns 36..46 $4,029,750.84 $3,886,594.20 $143,156.64

6 Total Lns 1..5 $15,763,566.41 $15,374,802.91 $388,763.50

CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 REDACTED



Telecommunications Plant:

7 2111-2124 General Support PX-6 Lns 1..9 $17,786,392.94 $16,587,862.92 $1,198,530.02

8 2212-2232 Central Office PX-6 Lns 11..14 $25,970,908.61 $25,970,908.61 $0.00

9 2311-2351 Information Orig/Term PX-6 Lns 16..20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

10 2411-2441 Cable & Wire PX-6 Ln 22 $47,946,250.56 $47,946,250.56 $0.00

11 2681-2682 Amortizable Tangible Assets PX-6 Lns 24..25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

12 2690 Intangibles PX-6 Ln 26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

13 2002 Property Held For Future Telecom Use PX-6 Ln 35 $23,500.00 $23,500.00 $0.00

14 2003 Telecom Plant Under Construction PX-6 Ln 36 $1,643,062.73 $1,643,062.73 $0.00

15 2005 Telecommunications Plant Adjustment PX-6 Ln 37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

16 Total Telecommunications Plant Lns 7..15 $93,370,114.84 $92,171,584.82 $1,198,530.02

Depreciation Reserves:

17 3100/2100 General Support PX-7 Lns 1..8 $11,966,256.98 $11,518,352.30 $447,904.68

18 3100/2200 Central Office PX-7 Lns 9..12 $20,527,798.98 $20,527,798.98 $0.00

19 3100/2300 Information Orig/Term PX-7 Lns 13..17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

20 3100/2400 Cable & Wire PX-7 Ln 18 $28,658,366.74 $28,658,366.74 $0.00

21 Total Depreciation Reserve Lns 17..20 $61,152,422.70 $60,704,518.02 $447,904.68

WHIDBEY TELEPHONE COMPANY Schedule PX-12

SUMMARY OF COSTS ASSIGNED TO REGULATED AND NONREGULATED 11/08/11

DECEMBER 31, 2009

Line Part 32 Total

No. Accounts Description Reference Company Regulated Non-Regulated

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Current & Other Liabilities And Deferred Credits:

22 4040 Customer Deposits 1C Ln 8 Col 8 $2,245.00 $0.00 $2,245.00

23 4100 Net Current Def'D Oper Inc Taxes PX-9 Ln 5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

24 4120 Other Accrued Liabilities PX-9 Ln 6+

25   1C Ln 10 Cols 7,8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

26 4340 Net Noncurrent Def. Oper. Income Taxes PX-9 Ln 7

27   1C Ln 11 Cols 7,8 $4,225,217.00 $4,169,866.66 $55,350.34

28 4360 Other Deferred Credits PX-9 Ln 8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

29 Total Lns 22..28 $4,227,462.00 $4,169,866.66 $57,595.34

Other Income:

30 7150 Gains & Losses From Disp of Land & Art 1C Ln 13 +

31   PX-11 Ln 15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

32 7210-7250 Operating Taxes 1C Ln 17 +

33   PX-11 Lns 16..21 $314,941.02 $288,800.32 $26,140.70

34 7310-7370 Nonoperating Income & Expense 1C Lns 21..24+

35   PX-11 Ln 22..25 ($2,598,628.23) ($2,533,076.66) ($65,551.57)

36 7510-7540 Interest & Related Items 1C Lns 25..28+

37   PX-11 Ln 26..29 $485,886.39 $479,521.28 $6,365.11

38 7610-7640 Extraordinary Items PX-11 Ln 30..33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

39 Total Lns 31..38 ($1,797,800.82) ($1,764,755.06) ($33,045.76)

CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160 REDACTED


